

State of New Hampshire
Supreme Court

NO. 2006-0020

2006 TERM

SEPTEMBER SESSION

ATV Watch

v.

New Hampshire Department of Resources & Economic Development

RULE 7 APPEAL OF FINAL DECISION OF
MERRIMACK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF, ATV WATCH

By: Joshua L. Gordon, Esq.
Law Office of Joshua L. Gordon
26 S. Main St., #175
Concord, NH 03301
(603) 226-4225

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT 1

 I. Timely Disclosure of Appraisal Would Not Have Disadvantaged the State
 in Negotiations, Would Have Saved the State Money, and Would Have
 Benefitted the Public Interest 1

 II. State’s Assumption the Disclosure Harms the Public Interest is Not
 Supported 2

 III. State Cannot Claim Privacy Interest in Information it Willingly Released 4

 IV. Rules of the Executive Council Do Not Preempt Disclosure Requirements 5

 V. Order Should Have Issued Preventing Further Violations 6

 VI. Court Should Have Awarded Attorneys Fees 7

 VII. Two Errors of Significance in DRED’s Brief 9

CONCLUSION 10

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT AND CERTIFICATION 10

APPENDIX *following 11*

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Lamy v. Pub. Utils. Comm’n,
152 N.H. 106 (2005) 4

WMUR Channel Nine v. New Hampshire Dept. of Fish and Game,
__ N.H. __ (decided Aug. 3, 2006) 7

RSA 91-A:1-a, I(b) 5

RSA 91-A:1-a, I(c) 5

RSA 91-A:8, III 6

RIGHT-TO-KNOW LAW MEMORANDUM OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL (2003)
<http://www.doj.nh.gov/publications/right_to_know.html> 5
